
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.616 1.231 1.847 2.463
ppb

0.000 0.616 1.231 1.847 2.463
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

0.997524 0.998762 1.000000 1.001241 1.002482
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_EOH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 4.11 8.21 12.30 16.40
ppb

0.02 4.11 8.21 12.30 16.40
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.999055 1.000000 1.000946
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MOH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 2.056 4.112 6.168 8.224
ppb

0.000 2.056 4.112 6.168 8.224
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.9474 0.9737 1.0000 1.0278 1.0555
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ISOP



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.489 0.977 1.466 1.954
ppb

0.000 0.489 0.977 1.466 1.954
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

0.97844 0.98922 1.00000 1.01102 1.02204
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MTPA



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0302 0.0603 0.0905 0.1206
ppb

0.0000 0.0302 0.0603 0.0905 0.1206
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

6 0 6
ppb 1e 6

0.99120 0.99560 1.00000 1.00444 1.00888
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MTPO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0266 0.0532 0.0799 0.1065
ppb

0.0000 0.0266 0.0532 0.0799 0.1065
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 5

0.98366 0.99183 1.00000 1.00830 1.01661
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_LIMO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.863 3.726 5.589 7.451
ppb

0.000 1.863 3.726 5.589 7.451
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.995481 0.997741 1.000000 1.002270 1.004539
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ALK4



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.509 1.018 1.526 2.035
ppb

0.000 0.509 1.018 1.526 2.035
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.99997365 1.00000000 1.00002635
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BENZ



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

1840 1880 1920 1960
ppb

1840 1880 1920 1960
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

111
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CH4



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.003 1.071 2.139 3.206 4.274
ppb

0.003 1.071 2.139 3.206 4.274
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.0003 0.0000 0.0003
ppb

0.99996245 1.00000000 1.00003755
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C2H2



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 3.17 6.35 9.52 12.70
ppb

0.00 3.17 6.35 9.52 12.70
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.996454 0.998227 1.000000 1.001779 1.003559
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C2H4



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.080 2.569 5.057 7.546 10.034
ppb

0.080 2.569 5.057 7.546 10.034
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.999475 1.000000 1.000525
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C2H6



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.001 0.682 1.363 2.044 2.726
ppb

0.001 0.682 1.363 2.044 2.726
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

0.999328 1.000000 1.000673
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_C3H8



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.060 2.121 3.181 4.242
ppb

0.000 1.060 2.121 3.181 4.242
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.998465 0.999233 1.000000 1.000769 1.001537
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PRPE



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2300 0.4601 0.6901 0.9202
ppb

0.0000 0.2300 0.4601 0.6901 0.9202
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.99051 0.99525 1.00000 1.00479 1.00958
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_TOLU



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.0 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.5.0-alpha.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1884 0.3768 0.5652 0.7536
ppb

0.0000 0.1884 0.3768 0.5652 0.7536
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.98902 0.99451 1.00000 1.00555 1.01110
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_XYLE
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